THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

Teresa Morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

August 17, 2023
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER 79 FOR THE CHHS PHASE 1 CONSTRUCTION PROJECT
ISSUE:   


Change Order 79 is a debit of $ 8,725 and is for the sealer to be applied to the ground-faced block through the building.
FACTS:
CO 79
[image: image1.png]PROJECT: (nsave and oddress) ‘CONTRACT IFORMATION: ‘CHANOE ORDER INFORMATION:
Ceatra Hadia High School AddnRenov  Contract For: BP 040-05 Masonry  Change Order Number: 079
Ceclia, KY ‘D July 14, 2021 ‘Date: October 11, 2023
OWMER: (aaee o eckresy) : (name and addvess)  CORSTRUCTION MAMAGER: (name and adcress)
Hantin County Board of Bducation Architsets Alfisncs Comparation
65'W A Jeakios Road 3225 Sumeit Squave Mace, Suiee 116 E. Collegs Street
KY 42701 0 Glasgow, KY 42141
Lexington, KY 40809

CONTRACTOR: (aame and addresy)
Camniete Masoay, LLC
1235 Lebanon Road

KY 40422

detailed description of the change and. i applicable. aitach or reference exhibiss. Aiso Include.
Also.
(lnseria pecific. agreed wpon adfictiments

Costs sasocisted with adding sealer 1 the interior ground face CMU

The ofgioal Contract Sum was
‘Nt changs by proviosly muthorized Chaags Onders

‘Tho Contract Sum priort this Changs Order wes

‘The Coatract Sum will be ncreased by this Cheng Order i the amoust of
‘The cew Controct Sum ncloding this Changs Order wil bo:

WA e e e e




RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDER 79 for the CHHS Phase 1 Construction project.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDER 79 for the CHHS Phase 1 Construction project.
